507598613 11/15/2022

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7645503

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
PHYWORKS LIMITED	10/27/2022

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MAXIM INTEGRATED PRODUCTS INTERNATIONAL LIMITED		
Street Address:	ss: 3 DUBLIN LANDINGS, N WALL QUAY, DUBLIN 1		
City:	DUBLIN		
State/Country:	IRELAND		
Postal Code:	D01 C4E0		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	
Patent Number:	8761325	
Patent Number:	8000608	
Patent Number:	8934526	
Patent Number:	8559495	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6508567564

Email: docket1@northweber.com
Correspondent Name: NORTH WEBER & BAUGH LLP
Address Line 1: 2251 GRANT ROAD, SUITE H
LOS ALTOS, CALIFORNIA 94024

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2617 - PHYWORKS - MIPIL	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DOMARINA ALKHAS	
SIGNATURE:	/Domarina Alkhas/	
DATE SIGNED:	11/15/2022	

Total Attachments: 3

source=Phyworks Assignment- 4 Patents#page1.tif source=Phyworks Assignment- 4 Patents#page2.tif source=Phyworks Assignment- 4 Patents#page3.tif

PATENT 507598613 REEL: 061772 FRAME: 0065

ASSIGNMENT AND CONFIRMATION OF ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, PhyWorks

Limited, having an address of 10 Temple Back, First Floor, Templeback Bristol United Kingdom

BS1 6FL (hereinafter, "ASSIGNOR") has sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and hereby

sells, assigns, transfers and sets over, to Maxim Integrated Products International Limited, having

an address of 3 Dublin Landings, North Wall Quay, Dublin 1, D01 C4E0 (hereinafter,

"ASSIGNEE"), for itself and its successors, transferees, and assignees, the following:

1. The full and exclusive right, title, and interest in and to all inventions and improvements that

are disclosed in the U.S. patents listed on Schedule 1 (hereinafter, "U.S. PATENTS").

2. The entire right, title, and interest in and to all applications and patents claiming priority to

or having related to the U.S. PATENTS, including all such utility, divisional, continuation,

substitute, reexamination, reissue, or other related applications and all rights of priority in

the U.S. Patents, together with all rights to recover damages for infringement.

ASSIGNOR and ASSIGNEE hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of the U.S. Patent

and Trademark Office to record this Assignment to the ASSIGNEE of any and all patents which

have been granted or may be granted from the U.S. PATENTS.

This Assignment and Confirmation of Assignment may be executed in one or more counterparts,

each of which shall be deemed an original and all of which may be taken together as one and the

same Assignment.

[REMAINDER OF PAGE INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK]

1 of 3

PATENT

REEL: 061772 FRAME: 0066

PHYWORKS LIMITED

By: / Mel

Name: James Mollica

Title: Director

Date: October 27, 2022

MAXIM INTEGRATED PRODUCTS INTERNATIONAL LIMITED

By: Wiles

Name: Michael Sondel

Title: Director

Date: October 27, 20022

SCHEDULE 1

	Patent No.	Application Serial No.	Application Publication No.	Title
1	US8761325B2	12/825016	US20110317789A1	Digital Receivers
2	US8000608B2	11/088463	US20060216032A1	Integrated Circuit for Communications Modules
3	US8934526B2	12/825034	US20110317753A1	Improvements Relating to Equalizers
4	US8559495B2	12/825025	US20110317752A1	Equalizer Adaptation

3 of 3

PATENT REEL: 061772 FRAME: 0068